®
June 2003 1/34
VN820 / VN820SO
/ VN820SP / VN820-B5 / VN820PT
HIGH SIDE DRIVER
■ CMOS COMPATIBLE INPUT
■ ON STATE OPEN LOAD DETECTION
■ OFF STATE OPEN LOAD DETECTION

SO-16L
PPAK
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE TUBE T&R
PENTAWATT VN820 -
PowerSO-10™ VN820SP VN820SP13TR
P2PAK VN820-B5 VN820-B513TR
SO-16L VN820SO VN820SO13TR
PPAK VN820PT VN820PT13TR